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WPEC Executive Council 2012-2014 
 
President 

Gregory (Greg) Georg - DOR 

Office Phone: (414) 227-4278 

Email:  WPEC-President@aft-wisconsin.org 

 

Vice President 

Layne Litwin - UW Milwaukee 

Office Phone: (414) 229-4093 

Email: layne@uwm.edu 

 

Recording Secretary 

Ruth Ginzberg – UW-System 

Office Phone:   (608) 890-3961 

Email: rginzberg@uwsa.edu 

 

Treasurer 

Ward Kroencke – DOR 

Office Phone: (608) 226-3287 

Email: WPEC-Treasurer@aft-wisconsin.org 

 

Membership Secretary 

John Fries - DOA 

Office Phone: (608) 264-9767 

Email: WPEC-Membership@aft-wisconsin.org 

 

District 1 Representative 

Sandra (Sandy) Suchla - UWLAX 

District 1 Representative 

Office Phone: (608) 785-8814 

Email: suchla.sand@uwlax.edu 
 
District 2 Representative 

Gary Mertig - DCF 

Office Phone: (715) 769-3194 

Email: Gary.Mertig@wisconsin.gov 

 

District 3 Representative 

 

 

District 5 Representative 

David (Dave) Rasmussen - UW Milwaukee 

Office Phone: (414) 229-5133 

Email: dave@uwm.edu 
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District 6 Representative 

Mark Kuechler - DNR 

Office Phone: (608) 267-7682 

Email: mark.kuechler@wisconsin.gov 

 

District 7 Representative (UW Hospitals) 

Vacant - 

Office Phone: 

Email: 

 

At Large Representative 

Ed Berry - DHS 

Office Phone: (608) 267-9801 

Email: Edward.Berry@dhs.wisconsin.gov  

 

At Large Representative 

Colette Brown – HEAB 

Office Phone: (608)266-1665 

Email: Colette.Brown@wisconsin.gov  
 

At Large Representative 

Jody Calhoun -- DCF 

Office Phone: (608)266-2287 

Email: jody.calhoun@wi.gov 
 

At Large Representative 

Wayne Mertens -- DOR 

Office Phone:  (608) 266-2368 

Email: Wayne.Mertens@revenue.wi.gov  

 

At Large Representative 

Diane Mandell -- PSC 

Office Phone: (608)261-9419 

Email: diane.mandell@wisconsin.gov 

 

At Large Representative 

Jane Steffes -- DOR 

Office Phone: (920) 929-3122 

Email: jane.steffes@revenue.wi.gov 
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